
 
Round 1 February 2021 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Bishops Stortford Youth Project £15,000.00 

Charnwood 20:20 £20,000.00 

CP Learning Trust £19,330.00 

Home-Start Mid & West Suffolk £14,931.00 

Kernos Centre £12,500.00 

Learning Through The Arts £2,000.00 

originalprojects £19,650.00 

Peak Empower £15,652.00 

Reuben's Retreat £20,000.00 

Revive Healthy Living £19,000.00 

Rowan Humberstone Ltd £20,000.00 

Royston & District Community Transport £20,000.00 

Steel Bones £2,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 2 March 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
AYLSHAM COMMUNITY GYM £3,825 

Bassetlaw Food Bank £10,500 

David Lynch Foundation UK £20,000 

Feathers Futures CIO £19,220 

Herts Disability Sports Foundation £19,735 

Lamphouse Theatre £1,976 

LRYSA (Leicestershire & Rutland Youth Sailing 
Association) 

£20,000 

Stars Children's Bereavement Support Services £20,000 

Sustainable St Albans £20,000 

The Lewis Foundation £17,500 

The Nancy Oldfield Trust £6,506 

The SAW Trust £19,850 

West Herts ABC & Educational Support CIC £2,000 

West Norfolk Carers £18,718 

Young People's Puppet Theatre £18,600 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 3 April 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Abbey People CIO £20,000 

ClearCompany CIC £2,000 

Confident Communities £1,997 

Deda £18,254 

Essex Dementia Care £19,136 

FREED-Beeches £20,000 

Hardwick Climate Action Group (HCAG) £848 

Involve Active Ltd £1,987 

Lincoln Community Development Worker Project (t/a 
developme 

£15,895 

New Routes Integration £7,612 

Norwich and Norfolk OCD Voluntary Support Group £18,440 

Random Café CIC £2,000 

REACH Community Projects £20,000 

SPACE £19,084 

Trust Links Ltd £20,000 

Upbeat Communities Ltd £20,000 

VoiceChoice Ltd £2,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Round 4 May 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
2Funky Arts £1,852 

Bags of Blessings £19,996 

Families United Network £20,000 

Fight Against Blindness £18,500 

HACRO £20,000 

Herts Inclusive Theatre £16,087 

Nelson's Journey £11,223 

Playskill £15,000 

Service Six £20,000 

Southend Carers (SC) £19,854 

STAA £18,321 

The Lowdown £19,857 

Wellspring Family Centre £20,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 5 June 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  

Age Concern North Norfolk £9,967 

Asperger East Anglia £19,893 

Cambridge Cancer Help Centre £10,992 

circus strong CIC £2,000 

Classical Music Rocks £12,500 

Community Recording Studio £12,440 

Disability Advice Service (East Suffolk) £14,650 

Elevator Arts CIC £1,920 

Hertsmere Mencap £19,850 

Little Miracles Charitable Incorporated Organisation £19,618 

live cancer free ltd £1,940 

NTNGHM CHDRN TNF PPL & FAMS £4,740 

Performing Room £19,217 

Plant Pots and Wellies £1,981 

POW Nottingham Limited £17,614 

Sue Young Cancer Support £19,060 

Templesprings £15,016 

This is me counselling and psychotherapy CIC £2,000 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 6 July 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  

Accuro (Care services) £20,000 

ATF Southend £19,993 

Equation £19,536 

Give. Help. Share £12,000 

Home-Start High Peak £7,501 

Kings Cliffe & Area Community Sports Project Limited £9,800 

Northamptonshire Search and Rescue £20,000 

North Norfolk Community Transport £15,000 

Norwich Door to Door £2,000 

Nottingham Rehabilitation Gym CIC £1,820 

Prader-Willi Syndrome Association UK £18,701 

Stepping Stones (working name for Special Needs Enterprises £11,410 

Stepping Stones Play and Learn Group £18,312 

Strength With In Me Foundation £19,006 

Tithe Barn Trust £17,819 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 7 August 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  

Desborough Library and Community Hub £13,000 

DIAL Great Yarmouth £19,497 

Electric Umbrella £20,000 

Family Support Link £19,976 

Funny Wonders Incorporated Community Interest Company £2,000 

Northamptonshire ACRE £6,446 

Relate Chesterfield and North Derbyshire £15,060 

Suffolk Befriending Scheme for people with Learning 
disbilities 

£19,786 

The Ataxia-Telangiectasia Society £19,500 

The Boston Woods Trust £19,984 

The Michael Roberts Charitable Trust £20,000 

Watford Women's Centre £13,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 8 September 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  

Blue Smile £17,371 

Connects & Co £9,723 

DSAchieve £14,700 

Emmanuel Group of Churches £20,000 

Home-Start Norfolk £19,284 

Jumbulance Trust £19,830 

Lincoln Pelican Trust Ltd £17,000 

Musical Keys £10,018 

National Association of Child Contact Centres £19,951 

Salle Moor Market Garden £2,000 

Signpost (Colchester) Limited £20,000 

St Albans District Citizens Advice Bureau £19,500 

St Wulfram's Church, Grantham £19,908 

Victor Batte-Lay Foundation £20,000 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 9 October 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  

AARCA £1,700 

Always Community £11,400 

Be Inspired Today Ltd £1,980 

Broxbourne Citizens Advice Bureau £17,777 

BSEVC £20,000 

Eating Matters £19,995 

FAKENHAM FOCUS £20,000 

Get Me Out The Four Walls £17,836 

Hoop Dreams Basketball Club £2,000 

Let’s Get Out C.I.C £2,000 

Opening Doors £18,531 

Pos+Ability £13,405 

Sanctus £13,000 

Spectrum Cambridge £19,973 

Voluntary Action Epping Forest (VAEF) £4,989 

Voluntary Action South Leicestershire £10,000 

West Suffolk Hive CIC £1,940 

 


